Commencing on the thirteenth (13th) month after you are open and 
for the remainder of the Term or Renewal Term, you must pay the greater of five percent (5%) of 
the Franchised Business’s Gross Sales or a minimum Royalty of Seven Thousand and 00/100 
Dollars ($7,000.00) per month for Set 1, plus Three Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars 
($3,500.00) per month for each additional Set. All Gross Sales count toward the minimum Royalty 
regardless of which Set from which they originate.  Royalty shall be paid without offset, credit or 
deduction of any nature.  You authorize us to collect the Royalty by means of electronic funds